SKT552/16E Data Sheet Page 1 April, 2002
Date:- 4 Feb 2002 Data Sheet Issue:- 3
Phase Control Thyristor
Type SKT552/16E
Absolute Maximum Ratings
VOLTAGE RATINGS
Symbol Parameter MAXIMUM UNITS
VDRM Repetitive peak off-state voltage, (note 1) 1600 V

SK T 552/ ✦✦✦✦✦✦✦✦
Fixed
Type Code
Fixed
Outline Code
Fixed
Type Code
Voltage Code
16
Typical order code: SKT552/16 – 1600V VDRM, VRRM, 1000V/µs dv/dt.